automated integrated melon seed kernel production line with the capacity to carryout melon seed 

destoning, conditioning, shelling, separation in two stages, washing and drying using solar 

powered equipment. 

6. ESTIMATED RESEARCH BUDGET 

The estimated budget for the implementation of this research work is ₦63,463,500 (Sixty-Three 

Million, Four Hundred and Sixty-Three Thousand, Five Hundred Naira) only. The details are 

presented in Annex I for ease of reference. 

7. RESEARCH TEAM 

The research team comprises of a Principal Researcher and the other five (5) members. The list 

of the members is presented in Annex II. 

8. PROPOSAL ENDORSEMENT